Because of its financial implications, this resolution was forwarded to the Budget Analysis and Review Committee (BARC) by the Council Resolutions Committee

E-Form for Resolution on ALA Support for Spectrum Scholarship Program

Submitted on Saturday, June 18, 2016 - 19:54 Submitted by user: Submitted values are:

Date:

Resolution author(s): Ed Garcia & Matthew Ciszek E-mail address: edgmail.com 1. Title of Resolution: Resolution on ALA support for Spectrum Scholarship Program 2. ALA Units and/or Committees Consulted (if any):

- 3. Endorsements by ALA Units and/or Committees (if any):
- 4. Fiscal implications: Specify the resources needed to carry out the resolution's directive(s).: Executive Board & Executive Director are asked to implement a budget for increased support of the spectrum scholarship program 5. List all parties to whom resolution should be sent: Executive Board, Executive Director, Office of Diversity & Spectrum Advisory Committee 6. Impact on ALA Policies and Positions: Explain how the resolution supports ALA's Strategic Plan, its mission, and/or its core values.:

How resolution aligns with ALA Strategic Plan:

Our first Whereas clause addresses this: a commitment to diversity and to diversifying the profession to reflect the society we serve is articulated in the ALA Strategic Plan as a Key Action Area, and the Spectrum Scholarship Program is ALA's most visible and effective initiative working towards this strategic action.

- 6a) ALA general policy or viewpoint: If the resolution sets forth a general policy or an ALA viewpoint, describe.:
- 6b) Change in existing policy: If this resolution necessitates a change in existing policy, state the policy number and the change.:

Resolution on ALA Support for Spectrum Scholarship Program

How resolution aligns with ALA Strategic Plan:

Our first Whereas clause addresses this: a commitment to diversity and to diversifying the profession to reflect the society we serve is articulated in the ALA Strategic Plan as a Key Action Area, and the Spectrum Scholarship Program is ALA's most visible and effective initiative working towards this strategic action.